The Company considers the appropriateness of the valuation model inputs, as well as the valuation results using various valuation methods and techniques which are
generally recognised as standard within the industry. The change in the significant unobservable inputs shown in the table below shows the impact which a reasonable
potential shift in the input variables would have on the valuation result.

Set out below is the sensitivity analysis which shows the changes in the Company’s net asset value, on a look through basis, based on the significant unobservable input
assumptions used in the valuation of Level 3 investments as at 31 December 2024, keeping all other assumptions constant. The changes in discount rates by +/- 1% are
considered appropriate for the market in which the Company is operating.

Unaudited

Segment Valuation Valuation Discount Cap Terminal Multiples Sensitivities in discount rates and cap rates/terminal

 Technique (USD’000) rate rate growth rate  growth rate (USD’000)

Private equity

Discounted

cash flows

152,740 13%-25% n/a 5% n/a   Change in discount rate

  -1% 0% 1%

Change in  -1% 155,617 145,065 136,272

terminal growth 0% 165,534 152,740 142,221

 1% 176,767 162,096 149,960

Private equity Multiples 8,409 n/a n/a n/a 8.2

Change in  -1% 0% 1%

EBITDA margin  8,309 8,409 8,509

Loans at

FVTPL

Discounted

cash flows

59,757 13%-25% n/a n/a n/a

  -1% 0% 1%

  60,366 59,757 59,076

VINACAPITAL VIETNAM OPPORTUNITY FUND LIMITED

44

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Fair value estimation (continued)

Set out below is the sensitivity analysis which shows the changes in the Company’s net asset value, on a look through basis, based on the significant unobservable input
assumptions used in the valuation of Level 3 investments as at 30 June 2024, keeping all other assumptions constant. The changes in discount rates by +/- 1% are
considered appropriate for the market in which the Company is operating.